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+ 100% Power +25% Power !
« Blink Mode - SOS Mode The Mini Maglite® LED flashlight delivers performance oriented features in a sleek compact

= ! design. This advanced lighting instrument is driven by the next generation of MAG-LED®
Technology. The benefits include: A Powerful Projecting LED Beam that focuses simply by
rotating the head. Balanced Optics™, combining a highly refined reflector with a new performance
enhanced LED, yielding high output intensity. Intelligent Energy Source Management - Refining
a concept pioneered by Mag Instrument, the second-generation electronics let the user choose
the power level. The Multi-function electronic switch offers two different power settings - a
maximum-power setting that yields maximum brightness and a 25% power setting to conserve
battery power for reading at night, or for a prolonged emergency. Extended battery life - Compared
to the prior-generation Mini Maglite® 2AA LED flashlight, this next-generation flashlight yields much
improved battery longevity even in the maximum-power mode. Limited Lifetime Warranty. Detailed
warranty, and operating instructions are enclosed.

La mini lampe de poche a LED Maglite® se distingue par des fonctions axées sur la performance
dans un design compact et élégant. Cet outil d'éclairage avancé est doté par la nouvelle génération
de la technologie MAG-LED®. Avantages : Un faisceau LED de projection puissant qui éclaire
par la simple rotation de la téte de la torche. Balanced Optics™, qui associe un réflecteur
ultrasophistiqué et une nouvelle diode évoluée et performante, produisant une forte intensité
lumineuse. Intelligent Energy Source Management - Améliorant un concept inventé par Mag
Instrument, I'électronique de deuxiéme génération permet a |'utilisateur de choisir le niveau de
puissance. Linterrupteur électronique multifonction propose deux paramétres de puissance,
un paramétre de puissance maximale qui produit une luminosité maximum et un paramétre de 25
% de puissance qui économise la puissance de la batterie pour lire la nuit ou pour une urgence
prolongée. Durée de vie de la batterie prolongée - Si on la compare a la génération précédente
de lampe de poche a diode LED a deux piles de Maglite®, cette nouvelle génération de lampe offre
une longévité améliorée de la batterie méme en mode puissance maximale. Garantie & vie limitée.
Veuillez trouver ci-joint le mode d'emploi et les informations détaillées relatives a la garantie.

La linterna Mini Maglite® LED brinda un excelente desempeno con un disefo compacto. Este
avanzado instrumento de iluminacion esta impulsado por la nueva generacion de la Tecnologia
MAG-LED®. Entre sus ventajas se incluyen: Un potente haz de proyeccion con LED que enfoca
con solo girar el cabezal. Balanced Optics™ (Optica balanceada), la que combina un reflector
altamente refinado con un LED potenciado de alto rendimiento, lo que brinda una alta intensidad
de salida. Gestion inteligente de energia - Al refinar el concepto que tuvo a Mag Instrument como
pionero, esta electrénica de segunda generacion le permite al usuario elegir el nivel de potencia.
El interruptor electrénico multifuncion ofrece dos niveles de potencia — un nivel de iluminacién
a potencia maxima, y otro al 25% de potencia para conservar la carga de la bateria para lecturas de
noche o para una emergencia prolongada. Bateria de mayor vida ttil - Comparada con la anterior
generacion de linternas Mini Maglite® 2AA LED, esta nueva generacion brinda una vida util de
bateria ampliamente mejorada, atin en el modo de méaxima potencia. Garantia limitada de por vida.
Se incluyen instrucciones de funcionamiento y garantia detallada.

Candle Mode - Eclairage vertical de type bougie - Modalidad de vela
Mini Maglite® flashlights convert quickly into candle mode in
three easy steps. Step 1: Unscrew flashlight head. Step 2:
Place head down on stable flat surface. Step 3: Set flashlight
barrel into head.

Les mini-lampes de poche Mini Maglite® peuvent passer
rapidement au mode bougie en trois étapes rapides : 1)
Dévissez la téte de la lampe. 2) Placez la téte, tournée vers le
bas, sur une surface plate et stable. 3) : Fixez le corps de
lampe dans la téte.

Las linternas Mini Maglite® se convierten rapidamente a la
modalidad de vela en tres sencillos pasos: Paso 1: Desatornille la cabeza de la linternas. Paso 2: Coloque
la cabeza en una superficie plana y estable. Paso 3: Inserte el cilindro de la linternas en la cabeza.

The Mini Maglite® 2-cell AA LED flashlight is covered by U.S. Patent Nos. 7,566,149; 8,169,165; D625,847; D530,438; D530,439.

The distinctive shapes, styles and overall appearances of all Mag® flashlights, and the circumferential inscriptions extending around the heads
of all Mag@ flashlights, are trademarks of Mag Instrument, Inc. The circumferential inscription on the head of every flashlight signifies that it is
an original Mag@® flashlight and part of the Mag® family of flashlights. U.S. Trademark Registrations for the shape, style and overall appearance
trademarks of Mag® flashlights and for circumferential inscription trademarks of Mag® flashlights include Nos. 1,808,998; 2,074,795;
2,687,693; 2,745,460; 2,765,978 and 2,765,979.

Flashlight designed and manufactured in the U.S.A. Mag Instrument's factory is located in Ontario, California. Includes some imported
components. Accessory product(s) manufactured in the U.S.A.

CORPORATE OFFICE - MAG INSTRUMENT, INC., 2001 South Hellman Ave., PO. Box 50600, Ontario, California U.S.A. 91761-1083
Warranty: Tel: (800) 283-5562 or (309) 947-1006, Fax: (309) 947-5041, E-mail: warranty@magmail.com

Sales & Parts: Tel: (800) 2896241 or (909) 947-1006, E-mail: salesdesk@magmail.com Website: www.maglite.com

©2013 MAG INSTRUMENT, INC.
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TROUBLESHOOTING: If flashlight does not turn on or stay on - 1. Check the
batteries. If they are exhausted, replace. 2. Check the tail cap. The metal surfaces
contacting the barrel, tail cap and spring assembly should be shiny metal without
obstruction between them. Any corrosion formed by a foreign substance should be
carefully removed. 3. If all of the above steps have been followed and the flashlight
still does not perform properly, follow the steps in the How and When to Make a
Warranty Claim section, or see the Customer Service Section at www.maglite.com or
contact our Warranty/Repair facility: Tel: Outside CA (800) 283-5562, Inside CA (909)
947-1006, Fax: (909) 947-5041.

WARNINGS: AVOID EYE INJURY - Do not stare directly into beam or shine it
directly into anyone’s face. Doing so for more than a few seconds could cause
retinal damage. Any battery may leak harmful chemicals which may damage skin,
clothing, or the inside of the flashlight. TO AVOID RISK OF INJURY, DO NOT LET ANY
MATERIAL LEAKED FROM A BATTERY COME IN CONTACT WITH EYES OR SKIN.
Any battery may rupture or explode if put in a fire or otherwise exposed to excessive
heat. TO AVOID RISK OF INJURY, DO NOT EXPOSE BATTERIES TO EXCESSIVE HEAT.
To reduce the risk of personal injury or harm to your flashlight, take the following
precautions: ® Use only alkaline batteries from a reputable manufacturer. ® Do not
use different brands of batteries in the same flashlight. ® When replacing batteries,
always replace the whole set. ® Do not use rechargeable or reuseable alkaline
batteries. ¢ Do not try to recharge batteries that are not specifically designed to be
recharged. ® Always install batteries with the “+" end facing the head end of the
flashlight and the “-" end facing the tailcap end of the flashlight. Warning: batteries
must be inserted correctly. Failure to do so could cause permanent damage to
the LED module. ¢ Follow battery manufacturer’s instructions as to proper handling,
storage and disposal of batteries. ® Carefully follow the steps listed under INSPECTION
AND MAINTENANCE. ¢ Not recommended for use by children under fourteen
years of age.

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY Mag Instrument, Inc. (Mag) warrants to the original
owner that this flashlight is free from defects in parts and workmanship for the life of
that owner. Mag or an authorized Mag Warranty Service Center, for a handling fee of
$7.00 (which includes the cost of packing and shipping the product back to the owner),
will repair the flashlight or, at its option, replace a defective flashlight or component.
(Mag does not warrant the future availability of any particular colors, markings or
decorations, and reserves the option to replace a custom flashlight with a standard
flashlight.) Registration is not required for warranty coverage. This warranty is in lieu
of all other warranties and conditions, express or implied.

EXCLUSIONS: This warranty does not cover any of the following: 1. Battery
exhaustion; 2. Battery leakage; 3. LED burnout and/or LED module failure: or
4. Damage to or failure of the flashlight or any component thereof due to alteration,
misuse, battery leakage or lack of maintenance.

MAG DISCLAIMS ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES. Some jurisdictions (countries, provinces, and states) do not allow
exclusion or limitation of implied warranties, incidental or consequential damages
and/or limitations on transferability, so the above limitations and exclusions may not
apply to you.

HOW AND WHEN TO MAKE A WARRANTY CLAIM: 1. In case of battery exhaustion,
do not return the flashlight to Mag, but replace the batteries. 2. If the flashlight has
been damaged by leakage of batteries, do not return the flashlight to Mag, but
determine what brand of battery caused the damage and follow the battery
manufacturer's instructions about how to make a damage claim. 3. For warranty
returns: Send the flashlight (postage or shipping prepaid) to Mag Instrument, 2001
South Hellman Avenue - 50600, Ontario, California, USA 91761-8019, Attention:
Warranty/Repair Department, or to an authorized Mag Warranty Service Center. Include
a check or money order for $7.00 (which includes the cost of packing and shipping the
product back to you). For the location of an authorized Mag Warranty Service Center
in your area, consult the retailer where you purchased the flashlight or see the
customer service section at www.maglite.com. For your protection and to expedite
handling and/or postal claims, we recommend that all returns be insured and sent
Certified and/or Return Receipt Requested. Do not send batteries with flashlights.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights
which vary from country to country, province to province, and state to state.
Where any term of this warranty is prohibited by the law of any jurisdiction, such term
shall there be null and void, but the remainder of this warranty shall remain in full force
and effect. THESE STATEMENTS DO NOT AFFECT THE STATUTORY RIGHTS OF
A CONSUMER. :
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Tail cap / Capuchon d’assemblage / Tapa posterior

Lip Seal, tail cap / Joint & lévre, bouchon arriere / Sello del Labio, tapa posterior

Battery spring* / Ressort pour pile* / Resorte para pilas*

Barrel-LED Switch Assembly** / Cylindre-Appareillage de commande LED** / Conjunto
de interruptor de LED-Cafién* *

O-ring, barrel / Joint torique, tube / Junta, cilindro

Head / Téte / Cabeza

O-ring, head / Joint, téte / Junta, cabeza

Reflector / Réflecteur / Reflector

Clear lens / Lentille incolore / Lente transparente

10 O-ring, face cap / Joint, anneau avant / Junta, tapa delantera

11 Face cap./ Anneau avant / Tapa delantera

*ltem 3 inserts into item 1 *La piéce 3 doit étre inserée dans la piéce 1 *Inserte la pieza 3 dentro de la pieza 1
**Do not disassemble. **Ne pas désassembler. **No desarmar.
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Thank you for purchasing a Mini Maglite® LED flashlight product. To register your new Mag® flashlight visit our website
at www.maglite.com, from our home page just go to "Register Your Flashlight”. To view the entire product line click on
“The Maglite® flashlight”. Please review all the information contained in this pamphlet.

OPERATION: Large end of battery spring must be snapped into tail cap. Always install batteries with the “+”
end facing the head end of the flashlight and the “-” end facing the tail cap end of the flashlight. Failure to insert
batteries correctly could damage the LED module. Multi-Mode Electronic Switch: The flashlight has four different
operating modes. Select the desired mode by repeatedly turning the flashlight on and off, as follows: Turn flashlight on
by twisting the head) and you have Full (100%) Power Mode. Quickly turn flashlight off and on again to access Power-
Conserving (25% Power) Mode. Tur off and on again and you have Blink Mode; again and your flashlight is in SOS
Mode. Turn the flashlight off and on again and you're back to Full Power Mode. Flood To Spot - Rotate head of
flashlight to adjust from a wide flood beam to an intense spotlight. Reverse to shut off. Candle Mode - Unscrew head
of flashlight. Invert head and place tail end of flashlight into the inverted head. Flashlight will act as a candle.

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE: For prolonged life and efficiency, itis necessary periodically to inspect and perform
preventative maintenance on your flashlight as follows: 1. Inspection - Any battery may leak caustic solutions or gases
which can corrode the inside of your flashlight. You should remove the batteries at least once a month and visually
inspect the inside of the flashlight for signs of corrosion. If corrosion is seen, follow the instructions in the How and
When to Make a Warranty Claim section. 2. Separate Storage of Batteries - If your flashlight is used infrequently, e.g.,
once a month or less, it is recommended to remove the batteries and store them separately. This helps guard against
corrosion and may also prolong battery life. 3. Maintenance - Place a small amount of petroleum jelly on all threads and
rubber O-rings every six months.

Merci d'avoir acheté une lampe de poche Mini Maglite® LED. Pour faire enregistrer votre nouvelle lampe de poche
Mag® flashlight, allez & la page d'accueil de notre site web www.maglite.com. Passez ensuite & « Register Your Flashlight
» (« Faites enregistrer votre lampe de poche »). Pour afficher toute notre gamme de produits, cliquez sur « The Maglite®
flashlight » {« La lampe de poche MagliteMD »). Veuillez lire ce dépliant au complet.

MODE D'EMPLOI: Le bout large du ressort de la pile doit étre inséré et fixé dans le capuchon d'assemblage.
Toujours installer les piles avec le coté «+» vers la téte et le coté «-» vers le capuchon d'assemblage de la torche.
Si vous n'introduisez pas les piles correctement, vous risquez d’endommager le module LED. Interrupteur
électronique multimode : La lampe de poche posséde quatre modes de fonctionnement. Sélectionnez le mode
souhaité en allumant et en éteignant la lampe successivement de la maniére suivante : Allumez la lampe de poche (en
pivotant la téte) pour activer le Mode pleine puissance (100 %). Eteignez rapidement la lampe et rallumez-la & nouveau
pour accéder au Mode é ie de pui (25 % de pui ). Eteigneza et rallumez-la & nouveau pour passer
au Mode clignotement, répétez |'opération et votre lampe de poche passe en Mode SOS Eteignez et rallumez-la une
nouvelle fois et vous revenez au Mode pleine pui Eclairag a éclairage spot - Tourner la téte de la
torche afin de passer d'un faisceau ambiance grand diamétre & un faisceau spot concentré. Tourner dans le sens inverse
pour éteindre. Eclairage vertical de type bougie - Dévisser la téte de la lampe torche. Retourner la téte et insérer
I'arriere de la lampe torche & I'intérieur de la téte retournée. La lampe torche se transforme en bougie.

EXAMEN ET ENTRETIEN: Afin d'augmenter 'efficacité et la durée de vie de la torche, celle-ci doit &tre réguliérement
examinée et les opérations d'entretien préventif suivantes doivent étre effectuées: 1. Examen - En cas de fuite des
piles, les solutions ou gaz caustiques risquent de corroder I'intérieur de votre torche. Enlever les piles de la torche au
moins une fois par mois et chercher le moindre signe de corrosion 4 I'intérieur du tube. En cas de corrosion, suivre les
instructions données dans la section Comment et Quand Effectuer Une Réclamation de Garantie. 2. Rangement des
piles & part - En cas d'utilisation peu fréquente de la torche (une fois par mois ou moins), il est recommandé d'enlever
les piles et de les ranger séparément. Cela permet d'éviter tout risque de corrosion et peut également augmenter la
durée des piles. 3. Entretien - Enduire de gelée de pétrole les pas de vis et les joints tous les six mois

Gracias por comprar una lémpara de mano de Mini Maglite® LED. Para registrar su nueva lampara de mano Mag® visite
nuestra pagina de Internet en www.maglite.com. En nuestra pagina inicial solamente tiene queira “Registre su Lampara
de Mano". Para ver toda la linea de productos, dé un clic en “The Maglite® flashlight". Por favor revise toda la
informacién de este panfleto.

FUNCIONAMIENTO: La parte més grande del resorte de la pila debe introducirse en la tapa posterior. Instale
siempre las pilas con el extremo “+" apuntando hacia la cabeza de la linterna y el extremo "-“ apuntando hacia
la tapa posterior de la linterna. En caso de colocarse incorrectamente las baterias, el modulo LED podria resultar
dafiado. Interruptor electronico multimodo: La linterna tiene cuatro modos distintos de funcionamiento. Seleccione
el modo deseado encendiendo y apagando repetidas veces la linterna, de la siguiente manera: Encienda la linterna
(haciendo girar el cabezal) y tendré disponible el Modo de Potencia méaxima (100%). Al encender Yy apagar répidamente
la linterna, se activa el Modo Ahorro de energia (25%). Al encender Y apagar répidamente de nuevo la linterna, se
activa el Modo Baliza; al hacerlo otra vez, se activa el Modo SOS Finalmente, al encender y apagar rapidamente la
linterna, se vuelve al Modo Potencia maxima. llluminacion de p yeccion a iluminacion p | - Haga girar la
cabeza de la linterna para regular de un haz de luz ancho hasta una luz puntual intensa. Invierta el movimiento para apagar
la linterna. Modalidad de vela - Retire la cabeza de la linterna y introducir la linterna sobre su tapa posterior para crear
un efecto de vela.

INSPECCION Y MANTENIMIENTO: Para que la linterna dure mucho tiempo y brinde un rendimiento eficiente, sera
necesario inspeccionarla periodicamente y realizar los siguientes procedimientos de mantenimiento preventivo: 1.
Inspeccion - Las pilas pueden tener fugas de soluciones c4usticas o gases que pueden corroer el interior de la linterna.
Es preciso retirar las pilas por lo menos una vez al mes e inspeccionar visualmente el interior de la linterna para ver si
hay indicios de corrosion. Si se comprueba que hay corrosion, siga las instrucciones bajo el titulo Como y Cuando Hacer
Efectiva La Garantia. 2. Almacenamiento separado de las pilas - Si la linterna no se usa frecuentemente, por ejemplo,
una vez al mes 0 menos, se recomienda retirar las pilas y guardarlas por separado. Esto contribuira a proteger la linterna
contra la corrosion y puede prolongar también la duracion de las pilas. 3. Mantenimiento - Coloque una pequeria cantidad
de gelatina de petroleo 6 aceite en todas las roscas y juntas de goma a intervalos de seis meses.




